

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Minnesota's tourism industry provides significant economic development and jobs to all

regions of the state; and

WHEREAS: The Bed and Breakfasts are one of the fastest growing segments in the accommodations

area of Minnesota's tourism industry; and

WHEREAS: The owners, operators and employees of Minnesota Bed and Breakfasts welcome visitors

with special Minnesota hospitality; and

WHEREAS: The Bed and Breakfast industry is a vital part of Minnesota tourism;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 21, 1988 to be

BED AND BREAKFAST DAY

in Minnesota, in support of the continuing development and growth of the Bed and Breakfast industry in Minnesota, and call upon the citizens of the state to salute our neighbors and friends who are active in the industry.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Linux
SECRETARY OF STATE

38679

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 1.63988

Gran andreas thome

13 to